[2.14/0]		OBJ-2829
FORM PTO-1619A O P Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 DEC 0 4 2001		0-200 1 U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
RADEMARKS	RECORDATION FORM CO	NLY
Submission Type	nd Trademarks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	e attached original document(s) or copy(les). VDE
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	Dn) License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jurg Bischofberge	er	Month Day Ye 11/27/2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Dr. Gotz Theodor	Gresser	Execution Date Month Day Y 10/02/2001
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Maschinefabrik Rie	eter AG	If document to be re is an assignment ar
Name (line 2)		receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1) Klosterstrasse 20		of a domestic representative is att (Designation must be separate document
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Winterthur	Switzerland State/Country	CH-8406 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Na		er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
001 MWDLDER1 00000099 09887518	FOR OFFICE USE ON	NLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to the Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0017

OIPE	OBJ-2829
FORM PTO-1619B (DEC 0 4 2001 2) Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Telephone Number 864-2	71-1592
Name Stephen E. Bondura	
Address (line 1) DORITY & MANNING, P.A.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1449	
Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
la de la companya de	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTE	mber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT
	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04- Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	1403
Statement and Signature	correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cattached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accindicated herein.	ount are authorized, as
Stephen E. Bondura Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
ivaline of a coordinate of the	

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0018 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS C	NLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark If addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
	livier Wuest				Month Day Year 10/08/2001
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10/00/2001
· L	nristian Sauter				Execution Date Month Day Year 11/28/2001
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)	ırg Faas				Execution Date Month Day Year 11/28/2001
Name (line 2)		***************************************			[11/28/2001
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		lark if additional names o	f receiving parti	as attached
_	Receiving Party(les)	"	iark ii audiuonai names c	i receiving partic	es attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Сну		State/Country	Zip Cod	ie
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				<u>_</u>	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent No Patent No Patent Application Number or	lumber(s) the Patent Number (Mark if additional nu	imbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Num	per(s)
09/887,518					

PATENT

REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0019

DEC 0 4 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADENARMO	PATENTS (Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Enter additions		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DrIng. Peter Artzt				10/17/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	DiplIng. Volker Je	hle			Month Day Year 10/17/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hermann Maidel				10/17/2001
Name (line 2)					
Receiving	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter addition	al Receiving Party(les)				
Name (line					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	1)				is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)				Assignment.)
Address (line	е 3) Сну		State/Country	Zip (Code
Name (line	o 1)				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	e 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line	1)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line	. 2)				
Address (line	CRY		State/Country		ip Code
Application	n Number(s) or Pater the Patent Application Nur	ent Number(s) nber or the Patent Number	Mark if additional r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers attach numbers for the Patent Nu	e same property).
_,,,,,,,	Patent Application N	umber(s)		Patent Nu	introe (s)
09/887,518					
		1			
] [

PATENT

REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: OBJ-2829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JÜRG BISCHOFBERGER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at STREHLGASSE 10, CH-8352 RÄTERSCHEN, SWITZERLAND; DR. GÖTZ THEODOR

GRESSER, a citizen of Germany residing at NEUMÜHLESTRASSE 23, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND; OLIVIER WÜEST, a citizen of Switzerland residing at GLADIOLENSTRASSE 29, CH-8472 SEUZACH, SWITZERLAND; CHRISTIAN SAUTER, a citizen of Switzerland residing at LAHMERSTRASSE 10, CH-8247 FLURLINGEN, SWITZERLAND; JÜRG FAAS, a citizen of Switzerland residing at OBERKAHNENSTRASSE 13, CH-8450 ANDELFINGEN, SWITZERLAND; DR.-ING. PETER ARTZT, a citizen of Germany residing at HUGO WOLF STRASSE 22, D-72760 REUTLINGEN, GERMANY; DIPL.-ING. VOLKER JEHLE, a citizen of Germany residing at TIERGARTENWEG 7/1, D-73061 EBERSBACH, GERMANY; and HERMANN MAIDEL, a citizen of Germany residing at GEORG FRIEDRICH HÄNDEL STRASSE 35, D-72760 REUTLINGEN, GERMANY (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled FIBER LENGTH MEASUREMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG, having its principal office and place of business at KLOSTERSTRASSE 20, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0021

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

JÜRG BISCHOFBERGER

DATE 17. 2001

DR. GÖTZ THEODOR GRESSER

Cut., 02, 2007

OLIVIER WÜEST

DATE

2

Mishem Sintes CHRISTIAN SAUTER
Sept. 28. 2001
Jurg Faas
JÜRG FAAS
<u>Jept 28. 2001</u> DATE
Pers delle UM. 17 2001
DRING. PETER ARTZT
DRING. PETER ARTZT
DATE
DIPLING. VOEKER JEHLE
DIPLING. VOEKER JEHLE
066 17, 2001
DATE
Honor Wirtel
HERMANN MAIDEL

DATE Zoren

3

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0023